CITY TOTAL

Data source:NIBRS.dbo.CompStatDailyBrief_MnD1--- Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Internal Report for Compstat Purposes Only, DOES NOT include All crimes

NIBRS COMPSTAT DAILYCRIME BRIEFING - Tuesday, January 22, 2019

Violent

Non-Violent

NIBRS Compstat Crime

AGG ASSAULT - FV
AGG ASSAULT - NFV
Sub-Total ASSAULT OFFENSES

MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub-Total HOMICIDE OFFENSES
ROBBERY-BUSINESS
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL

Sub-Total ROBBERY

FONDLING

RAPE

SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT
SODOMY

Sub-Total SEX OFFENSES,
FORCIBLE

Sub-Total : Violent
NIBRS Compstat Crime

BURGLARY-BUSINESS
BURGLARY-RESIDENCE

Sub-Total BURGLARY/ BREAKING &
ENTERING

BMV
OTHER THEFT
SHOPLIFTING

Sub-Total LARCENY/ THEFT
OFFENSES

uUumMv

Sub-Total MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
Sub-Total : Non-Violent

GRAND TOTAL

MTD

117
236
353

113
201
314

29

45

721
MTD

172
212
384

912

432

115
1459

621
621
2464
3185

LstMn
MTD

101

229

330
11

11
115
255
370

20

40

751

LstMn
MTD

218
273
491

1050
576
129

1755

708
708
2954
3705

Cnt Diff

16
7

-30
Cnt Diff
-46

-61
-107

-138
-144
-14
-296

-87

-490
-520

% Chg

15.84%
3.06%
6.97%

-18.18%

-18.18%
-1.74%
-21.18%
-15.14%
-28.57%
45.00%
-50.00%
14.29%
12.50%

-3.99%
% Chg

-21.10%
-22.34%
-21.79%

-13.14%
-25.00%
-10.85%
-16.87%

-12.29%
-12.29%
-16.59%
-14.04%

MTDLY  Cnt Diff

104

209

313
10

10
93
200
293
11
40

52

668

MTDLY = Cnt Diff

271
275
546

835

479
111

1425

560
560
2531
3199

13
27
40
-1

-1
20
1
21
-6

53

-99
-63
-162

77
-47

34

61
61
-67
-14

% Chg

12.50%
12.92%
12.78%
-10.00%

-10.00%
21.51%
0.50%
7.17%
-54.55%
-27.50%
NC
>100%
-13.46%

7.93%
% Chg

-36.53%
-22.91%
-29.67%

9.22%
-9.81%
3.60%
2.39%

10.89%
10.89%
-2.65%
-0.44%

YTDTY YTDLY Cnt Diff

117

236

353
9

113
201
314

29

45

721

YTDTY YTDLY Cnt Diff

172
212
384

912

432

115
1459

621
621
2464
3185

104

209

313
10

10
93
200
293
11
40

52

668

271
275
546

835

479

111

1425

560
560
2531
3199

13
27
40
-1

-1
20
1
21
-6

53

-99
-63
-162

77
-47

34

61
61
-67
-14

1/23/2019 7:56:16 AM

The Dallas Police Department was NIBRS certified June 2018 with Crime Data from March of 2018 forward. All crime counts prior to March 2018 are calculated using the NIBRS counting rules but are not recognized as officially

NIBRS. Crime counts are based on UCR NIBRS rules therefore, cannot be compared to crime counts based on UCR Summary rules. In the Crime Category Robbery prior to NIBRS each Robbery incident counted per incident.
NIBRS Robberies count each victim (All victims which includes reporting persons). Because of this counting rule prior to March 2018, we included the reporting persons from Jan 2017 — Feb 2018. These statistics are

preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.

% Chg

12.50%
12.92%
12.78%
-10.00%

-10.00%
21.51%
0.50%
7.17%
-54.55%
-27.50%
NC
>100%
-13.46%

7.93%
% Chg

-36.53%
-22.91%
-29.67%

9.22%
-9.81%
3.60%
2.39%

10.89%
10.89%
-2.65%
-0.44%



CENTRAL

NIBRS COMPSTAT DAILY CRIME BRIEFING - Tuesday, January 22, 2019

Violent

Non-Violent

NIBRS Compstat Crime

AGG ASSAULT - FV
AGG ASSAULT - NFV
Sub-Total ASSAULT OFFENSES

MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub-Total HOMICIDE OFFENSES
ROBBERY-BUSINESS
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL

Sub-Total ROBBERY

FONDLING

RAPE

SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT
SODOMY

Sub-Total SEX OFFENSES,
FORCIBLE

Sub-Total : Violent
NIBRS Compstat Crime

BURGLARY-BUSINESS
BURGLARY-RESIDENCE

Sub-Total BURGLARY/ BREAKING &
ENTERING

BMV
OTHER THEFT
SHOPLIFTING

Sub-Total LARCENY/ THEFT
OFFENSES

UumMv

Sub-Total MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
Sub-Total : Non-Violent

GRAND TOTAL

MTD

3
19
22

0

58
MTD

28
16
44

139
73
14

226

56
56
326
384

LstMn
MTD

8
18
26

0

74

LstMn
MTD

25
17
42

169
104
14
287

68
68
397
471

Cnt Diff

6

-16
Cnt Diff

3
-1
2

-30

% Chg

-62.50%
5.56%
-15.38%
NC

NC
10.00%
-55.88%
-40.91%
NC
>100%
-100.00%
NC
>100%

-21.62%
% Chg

12.00%
-5.88%
4.76%

-17.75%
-29.81%
0.00%
-21.25%

-17.65%
-17.65%
-17.88%
-18.47%

MTDLY = Cnt Diff

9
13
22

0

MTDLY  Cnt Diff

36
31
67

145
100
17
262

57
57
386
434

o o

~N B, O AN W O WO

10

-8
-15
-23

-6

% Chg

-66.67%
46.15%
0.00%
NC

NC
37.50%
0.00%
13.04%
NC
>100%
NC
NC
233.33%

20.83%
% Chg

-22.22%
-48.39%
-34.33%

-4.14%
-27.00%
-17.65%
-13.74%

-1.75%
-1.75%
-15.54%
-11.52%

YTDTY YTDLY Cnt Diff

3
19
22

0

11
15
26

10

58

YTDTY YTDLY Cnt Diff

28
16
44

139
73
14

226

56
56
326
384

Data source:NIBRS.dbo.CompStatDailyBrief_MnD1--- Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Internal Report for Compstat Purposes Only, DOES NOT include All crimes

The Dallas Police Department was NIBRS certified June 2018 with Crime Data from March of 2018 forward. All crime counts prior to March 2018 are calculated using the NIBRS counting rules but are not recognized as officially
NIBRS. Crime counts are based on UCR NIBRS rules therefore, cannot be compared to crime counts based on UCR Summary rules. In the Crime Category Robbery prior to NIBRS each Robbery incident counted per incident.
NIBRS Robberies count each victim (All victims which includes reporting persons). Because of this counting rule prior to March 2018, we included the reporting persons from Jan 2017 — Feb 2018. These statistics are

9
13
22

0

48

36
31
67

145
100
17
262

57
57
386
434

o

~N B O A NN WO® O W O

10

-8
-15
-23

-6

preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.

% Chg

-66.67%
46.15%
0.00%
NC

NC
37.50%
0.00%
13.04%
NC
>100%
NC
NC
233.33%

20.83%
% Chg

-22.22%
-48.39%
-34.33%

-4.14%
-27.00%
-17.65%
-13.74%

-1.75%
-1.75%
-15.54%
-11.52%

1/23/2019 7:56:16 AM



NORTHEAST

Data source:NIBRS.dbo.CompStatDailyBrief_MnD1--- Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Internal Report for Compstat Purposes Only, DOES NOT include All crimes

NIBRS COMPSTAT DAILY CRIME BRIEFING - Tuesday, January 22, 2019

Violent

Non-Violent

NIBRS Compstat Crime

AGG ASSAULT - FV
AGG ASSAULT - NFV
Sub-Total ASSAULT OFFENSES

MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub-Total HOMICIDE OFFENSES
ROBBERY-BUSINESS
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL

Sub-Total ROBBERY

FONDLING

RAPE

SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT
SODOMY

Sub-Total SEX OFFENSES,
FORCIBLE

Sub-Total : Violent
NIBRS Compstat Crime

BURGLARY-BUSINESS
BURGLARY-RESIDENCE

Sub-Total BURGLARY/ BREAKING &
ENTERING

BMV
OTHER THEFT
SHOPLIFTING

Sub-Total LARCENY/ THEFT
OFFENSES

UumMv

Sub-Total MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
Sub-Total : Non-Violent

GRAND TOTAL

136
MTD

33
40
73

156
65
21

242

99
99
414
550

153

LstMn
MTD

42
56
98

227
113
26
366

127
127
501
744

-17
Cnt Diff

-9
-16
-25

% Chg

37.50%
-11.76%
4.00%
NC

NC
-34.78%
-18.52%
-26.00%

0.00%
>100%

NC

NC

>100%

-11.11%
% Chg

-21.43%
-28.57%
-25.51%

-31.28%
-42.48%
-19.23%
-33.88%

-22.05%
-22.05%
-29.95%
-26.08%

MTDLY = Cnt Diff % Chg

15

30

45
0

112

7 46.67%
0 0.00%
7 15.56%
1 NC
1 NC
12 66.67%
1 2.33%
13 21.31%
1 NC
0 0.00%
0 NC
2 NC
3 50.00%
24 21.43%

MTDLY  Cnt Diff % Chg

38
71
109

148
76
22

246

93
93
448
560

-5 -13.16%
-31 -43.66%
-36 -33.03%
8 5.41%
-11 -14.47%
-1 -4.55%
-4 -1.63%
6 6.45%
6 6.45%
-34 -7.59%
-10 -1.79%

YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff % Chg

22

30

52
1

136

15

30

45
0

112

7 46.67%
0 0.00%
7 15.56%
1 NC
1 NC
12 66.67%
1 2.33%
13 21.31%
1 NC
0 0.00%
0 NC
2 NC
3 50.00%

24 21.43%

YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff % Chg

33
40
73

156
65
21

242

99
99
414
550

38
71
109

148
76
22

246

93
93
448
560

-5 -13.16%
-31 -43.66%
-36 -33.03%

8 5.41%
-11 -14.47%

-1 -4.55%

-4 -1.63%

6 6.45%

6 6.45%
-34 -7.59%
-10 -1.79%

1/23/2019 7:56:16 AM

The Dallas Police Department was NIBRS certified June 2018 with Crime Data from March of 2018 forward. All crime counts prior to March 2018 are calculated using the NIBRS counting rules but are not recognized as officially
NIBRS. Crime counts are based on UCR NIBRS rules therefore, cannot be compared to crime counts based on UCR Summary rules. In the Crime Category Robbery prior to NIBRS each Robbery incident counted per incident.
NIBRS Robberies count each victim (All victims which includes reporting persons). Because of this counting rule prior to March 2018, we included the reporting persons from Jan 2017 — Feb 2018. These statistics are
preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



NIBRS COMPSTAT DAILY CRIME BRIEFING - Tuesday, January 22, 2019

NIBRS Compstat Crime MTD L'?/It1|§/IDn Cnt Diff =~ % Chg MTDLY = Cnt Diff % Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff % Chg
AGG ASSAULT - FV 28 28 0 0.00% 26 2 7.69% 28 26 2 7.69%
AGG ASSAULT - NFV 57 39 18 46.15% 60 -3 -5.00% 57 60 -3 -5.00%
Sub-Total ASSAULT OFFENSES 85 67 18 26.87% 86 -1 -1.16% 85 86 -1 -1.16%
MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT 1 2 -1 -50.00% 3 -2 -66.67% 1 3 -2 -66.67%
MANSLAUGHTER
Sub-Total HOMICIDE OFFENSES 1 2 -1 -50.00% 3 -2 -66.67% 1 3 -2 -66.67%
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 11 9 2 22.22% 15 -4 -26.67% 11 15 -4 -26.67%
Violent  ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 35 54 19 | -3519% 39 4 -1026% 35 = 39 4 -10.26%
Sub-Total ROBBERY 46 63 -17 -26.98% 54 -8 -14.81% 46 54 -8 -14.81%
FONDLING 0 -1 -100.00% 3 -3 -100.00% 0 -3 -100.00%
RAPE 3 -3 -50.00% 7 -4 -57.14% 3 -4 -57.14%
SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT 1 3 -2 -66.67% 0 NC 1 0 1 NC
SODOMY 0 -4 -100.00% 0 0 NC 0 0 NC
SOUTHEAST Sub-Total SEX OFFENSES, 4 14 -10 -71.43% 10 -6 -60.00% 4 10 -6 -60.00%
FORCIBLE
Sub-Total : Violent 136 146 -10 -6.85% 153 -17 -11.11% 136 153 -17 -11.11%
NIBRS Compstat Crime MTD Lf/lt.:yl[;l Cnt Diff =~ % Chg MTDLY = Cnt Diff % Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff % Chg
BURGLARY-BUSINESS 23 24 -1 -4.17% 19 4 21.05% 23 19 4 21.05%
BURGLARY-RESIDENCE 28 58 -30 -51.72% 44 -16 -36.36% 28 44 -16 -36.36%
Sub-Total BURGLARY/ BREAKING & 51 82 -31 -37.80% 63 -12 -19.05% 51 63 -12 -19.05%
ENTERING
BMV 62 87 -25 -28.74% 105 -43 -40.95% 62 105 -43 -40.95%
Non-Violent  orpeR THEFT 60 62 -2 -3.23% 56 4 7.14% 60 56 4 7.14%
SHOPLIFTING 7 6 1 16.67% 6 1 16.67% 7 6 1 16.67%
Sub-Total LARCENY/ THEFT 129 155 -26 -16.77% 167 -38 -22.75% 129 167 -38 -22.75%
OFFENSES
uumv 102 120 -18 -15.00% 121 -19 -15.70% 102 121 -19 -15.70%
Sub-Total MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 102 120 -18 -15.00% 121 -19 -15.70% 102 121 -19 -15.70%
Sub-Total : Non-Violent 282 357 -75 -21.01% 351 -69 -19.66% 282 351 -69 -19.66%
GRAND TOTAL 418 503 -85 -16.90% 504 -86 -17.06% 418 504 -86 -17.06%
Data source:NIBRS.dbo.CompStatDailyBrief_MnD1--- Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Internal Report for Compstat Purposes Only, DOES NOT include All crimes 1/23/2019 7:56:16 AM

The Dallas Police Department was NIBRS certified June 2018 with Crime Data from March of 2018 forward. All crime counts prior to March 2018 are calculated using the NIBRS counting rules but are not recognized as officially
NIBRS. Crime counts are based on UCR NIBRS rules therefore, cannot be compared to crime counts based on UCR Summary rules. In the Crime Category Robbery prior to NIBRS each Robbery incident counted per incident.
NIBRS Robberies count each victim (All victims which includes reporting persons). Because of this counting rule prior to March 2018, we included the reporting persons from Jan 2017 — Feb 2018. These statistics are
preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



SOUTHWEST

NIBRS COMPSTAT DAILY CRIME BRIEFING - Tuesday, January 22, 2019

Violent

Non-Violent

NIBRS Compstat Crime

AGG ASSAULT - FV
AGG ASSAULT - NFV
Sub-Total ASSAULT OFFENSES

MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub-Total HOMICIDE OFFENSES
ROBBERY-BUSINESS
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL

Sub-Total ROBBERY

FONDLING

RAPE

SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT
SODOMY

Sub-Total SEX OFFENSES,
FORCIBLE

Sub-Total : Violent
NIBRS Compstat Crime

BURGLARY-BUSINESS
BURGLARY-RESIDENCE

Sub-Total BURGLARY/ BREAKING &
ENTERING

BMV
OTHER THEFT
SHOPLIFTING

Sub-Total LARCENY/ THEFT
OFFENSES

UumMv

Sub-Total MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
Sub-Total : Non-Violent

GRAND TOTAL

MTD

26

37

63
1

22
28
50

12

126
MTD

19
42
61

126
54
16

196

109
109
366
492

LstMn
MTD

13

27

40
1

102

LstMn
MTD

28
49
77

145
83
20

248

133
133
458
560

Cnt Diff

13
10
23

24
Cnt Diff
-9
-7
-16

-19

-29
-4

-52

% Chg

100.00%
37.04%
57.50%

0.00%

0.00%
10.00%
-24.32%
-12.28%
-50.00%
>100%
NC
NC
>100%

23.53%
% Chg

-32.14%
-14.29%
-20.78%

-13.10%
-34.94%
-20.00%
-20.97%

-18.05%
-18.05%
-20.09%
-12.14%

16

47

63
1

19
22
41

10

115

MTDLY  Cnt Diff

43
36
79

104
60

172

90
90
341
456

MTDLY = Cnt Diff

10
-10
0
0

© o w o

N N N O

11

-24
6
-18

22

24

19
19
25
36

% Chg

62.50%
-21.28%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
15.79%
27.27%
21.95%
-66.67%

0.00%

NC
NC
20.00%

9.57%
% Chg

-55.81%
16.67%
-22.78%

21.15%
-10.00%
100.00%

13.95%

21.11%
21.11%
7.33%
7.89%

YTDTY YTDLY Cnt Diff

26

37

63
1

22
28
50

12

126

YTDTY YTDLY Cnt Diff

19
42
61

126
54
16

196

109
109
366
492

Data source:NIBRS.dbo.CompStatDailyBrief_MnD1--- Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Internal Report for Compstat Purposes Only, DOES NOT include All crimes

The Dallas Police Department was NIBRS certified June 2018 with Crime Data from March of 2018 forward. All crime counts prior to March 2018 are calculated using the NIBRS counting rules but are not recognized as officially
NIBRS. Crime counts are based on UCR NIBRS rules therefore, cannot be compared to crime counts based on UCR Summary rules. In the Crime Category Robbery prior to NIBRS each Robbery incident counted per incident.
NIBRS Robberies count each victim (All victims which includes reporting persons). Because of this counting rule prior to March 2018, we included the reporting persons from Jan 2017 — Feb 2018. These statistics are

16

47

63
1

19
22
41

10

115

43
36
79
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341
456

10
-10
0
0

O O W O

N N N O

11

-24
6
-18

22

24

19
19
25
36

preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.

% Chg

62.50%
-21.28%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
15.79%
27.27%
21.95%
-66.67%

0.00%

NC
NC
20.00%

9.57%
% Chg

-55.81%
16.67%
-22.78%

21.15%
-10.00%
100.00%

13.95%

21.11%
21.11%
7.33%
7.89%

1/23/2019 7:56:16 AM



NORTHWEST

NIBRS COMPSTAT DAILY CRIME BRIEFING - Tuesday, January 22, 2019

Violent

Non-Violent

NIBRS Compstat Crime

AGG ASSAULT - FV
AGG ASSAULT - NFV
Sub-Total ASSAULT OFFENSES

MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub-Total HOMICIDE OFFENSES
ROBBERY-BUSINESS
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL

Sub-Total ROBBERY

FONDLING

RAPE

SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT
SODOMY

Sub-Total SEX OFFENSES,
FORCIBLE

Sub-Total : Violent
NIBRS Compstat Crime

BURGLARY-BUSINESS
BURGLARY-RESIDENCE

Sub-Total BURGLARY/ BREAKING &
ENTERING

BMV
OTHER THEFT
SHOPLIFTING

Sub-Total LARCENY/ THEFT
OFFENSES

UumMv

Sub-Total MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
Sub-Total : Non-Violent

GRAND TOTAL

MTD

6
22
28

2

MTD

25
28
53

233
63
14

310

98
98
461
542

LstMn
MTD

5
21
26

LstMn
MTD

36
21
57

198
85
20

303

120
120
480
549

Cnt Diff

o N -

0
-1

12
Cnt Diff

-11
7
-4

35
-22
-6
7

-22

-22

-19
-7

% Chg

20.00%
4.76%
7.69%
0.00%

0.00%
>100%
-6.25%
30.56%

-100.00%
50.00%
NC

0.00%

-20.00%

17.39%
% Chg

-30.56%
33.33%
-7.02%

17.68%
-25.88%
-30.00%

2.31%

-18.33%
-18.33%
-3.96%
-1.28%

MTDLY = Cnt Diff

8
15
23

3

MTDLY  Cnt Diff

67
28
95

171
69

249

87
87
431
504

11
11
30
38

% Chg

-25.00%
46.67%
21.74%
-38!33%

-33.33%
-10.53%
36.36%
14.63%
-100.00%
-25.00%
NC
0.00%
-33.33%

10.96%
% Chg

-62.69%
0.00%
-44.21%

36.26%
-8.70%
55.56%
24.50%

12.64%
12.64%
6.96%
7.54%

YTDTY YTDLY Cnt Diff

6
22
28

2

YTDTY YTDLY Cnt Diff

25
28
53

233
63
14

310

98
98
461
542

Data source:NIBRS.dbo.CompStatDailyBrief_MnD1--- Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Internal Report for Compstat Purposes Only, DOES NOT include All crimes

The Dallas Police Department was NIBRS certified June 2018 with Crime Data from March of 2018 forward. All crime counts prior to March 2018 are calculated using the NIBRS counting rules but are not recognized as officially

8
15
23

3

67
28
95

171
69

249

87
87
431
504

-2

11
11
30
38

% Chg

-25.00%
46.67%
21.74%
-38:33%

-33.33%
-10.53%
36.36%
14.63%
-100.00%
-25.00%
NC
0.00%
-33.33%

10.96%
% Chg

-62.69%
0.00%
-44.21%

36.26%
-8.70%
55.56%
24.50%

12.64%
12.64%
6.96%
7.54%

1/23/2019 7:56:16 AM

NIBRS. Crime counts are based on UCR NIBRS rules therefore, cannot be compared to crime counts based on UCR Summary rules. In the Crime Category Robbery prior to NIBRS each Robbery incident counted per incident.

NIBRS Robberies count each victim (All victims which includes reporting persons). Because of this counting rule prior to March 2018, we included the reporting persons from Jan 2017 — Feb 2018. These statistics are

preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



NORTH
CENTRAL

NIBRS COMPSTAT DAILY CRIME BRIEFING - Tuesday, January 22, 2019

Violent

Non-Violent

NIBRS Compstat Crime

AGG ASSAULT - FV
AGG ASSAULT - NFV
Sub-Total ASSAULT OFFENSES

MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub-Total HOMICIDE OFFENSES
ROBBERY-BUSINESS
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL

Sub-Total ROBBERY

FONDLING

RAPE

SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT
SODOMY

Sub-Total SEX OFFENSES,
FORCIBLE

Sub-Total : Violent
NIBRS Compstat Crime

BURGLARY-BUSINESS
BURGLARY-RESIDENCE

Sub-Total BURGLARY/ BREAKING &
ENTERING

BMV
OTHER THEFT
SHOPLIFTING

Sub-Total LARCENY/ THEFT
OFFENSES

UumMv

Sub-Total MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
Sub-Total : Non-Violent

GRAND TOTAL

MTD

6
19
25

0

MTD

18
19
37

127
43
29

199

66
66
302
359

LstMn
MTD

7
16
23

LstMn
MTD

36
30
66

134
70
32

236

60
60
362
411

Cnt Diff

Cnt Diff

-18
-11
-29

-7

% Chg

-14.29%
18.75%
8.70%
NC

NC
>100%
-12.50%
31.82%
-100.00%
100.00%
-100.00%
0.00%
-25.00%

16.33%
% Chg

-50.00%
-36.67%
-43.94%

-5.22%
-38.57%

-9.38%
-15.68%

10.00%
10.00%
-16.57%
-12.65%

MTDLY = Cnt Diff

9
15
24

0

18
25

O O O M N

55

MTDLY  Cnt Diff

31
30
61

113
61
37

211

51
51
323
378

-3

2

-13
-11
-24

14
-18
-8
=il7)

15
15
-21
-19

% Chg

-33.33%
26.67%
4.17%
NC

NC
>100%
-22.22%
16.00%
-100.00%
-50.00%
NC
NC
-50.00%

3.64%
% Chg

-41.94%
-36.67%
-39.34%

12.39%
-29.51%
-21.62%
-5.69%

29.41%
29.41%
-6.50%
-5.03%

YTDTY YTDLY Cnt Diff

6
19
25

YTDTY YTDLY Cnt Diff

18
19
37

127
43
29

199

66
66
302
359

Data source:NIBRS.dbo.CompStatDailyBrief_MnD1--- Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Internal Report for Compstat Purposes Only, DOES NOT include All crimes

The Dallas Police Department was NIBRS certified June 2018 with Crime Data from March of 2018 forward. All crime counts prior to March 2018 are calculated using the NIBRS counting rules but are not recognized as officially
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323
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-18
-8
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15
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-21
-19

% Chg

-33.33%
26.67%
4.17%
NC

NC
>100%
-22.22%
16.00%
-100.00%
-50.00%
NC
NC
-50.00%

3.64%
% Chg

-41.94%
-36.67%
-39.34%

12.39%

-29.51%

-21.62%
-5.69%

29.41%
29.41%
-6.50%
-5.03%

1/23/2019 7:56:16 AM

NIBRS. Crime counts are based on UCR NIBRS rules therefore, cannot be compared to crime counts based on UCR Summary rules. In the Crime Category Robbery prior to NIBRS each Robbery incident counted per incident.

NIBRS Robberies count each victim (All victims which includes reporting persons). Because of this counting rule prior to March 2018, we included the reporting persons from Jan 2017 — Feb 2018. These statistics are

preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



NIBRS COMPSTAT DAILY CRIME BRIEFING - Tuesday, January 22, 2019

NIBRS Compstat Crime MTD Lfﬂtyg Cnt Diff =~ % Chg MTDLY = Cnt Diff % Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff % Chg
AGG ASSAULT - FV 26 24 2 8.33% 21 5 23.81% 26 21 5 23.81%
AGG ASSAULT - NFV 52 74 -22 -29.73% 29 23 79.31% 52 29 23 79.31%
Sub-Total ASSAULT OFFENSES 78 98 -20 -20.41% 50 28 56.00% 78 50 28 56.00%
MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT 4 6 -2 -33.33% 3 1 33.33% 4 3 1 33.33%
MANSLAUGHTER
Sub-Total HOMICIDE OFFENSES 4 6 -2 -33.33% 3 1 33.33% 4 3 1 33.33%
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 7 20 -13 -65.00% 7 0 0.00% 7 7 0 0.00%
Violent  ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 35 28 7 25.00% 41 6 1463% 35 41 6 -14.63%
Sub-Total ROBBERY 42 48 -6 -12.50% 48 -6 -12.50% 42 48 -6 -12.50%
FONDLING 1 0 1 NC 2 -1 -50.00% 1 -1 -50.00%
RAPE 1 4 -3 -75.00% 9 -8 -88.89% 1 -8 -88.89%
SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT 0 1 -1 -100.00% 0 0 NC 0 0 NC
SOUTH SODOMY 1 1 0 0.00% 0 1 NC 1 NC
CENTRAL Sub-Total SEX OFFENSES, 3 6 -3 -50.00% 11 -8 -72.73% 3 11 -8 -712.73%
FORCIBLE
Sub-Total : Violent 127 158 -31 -19.62% 112 15 13.39% 127 112 15 13.39%
NIBRS Compstat Crime MTD Lf/lt.llyll:;] Cnt Diff =~ % Chg MTDLY = Cnt Diff % Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff % Chg
BURGLARY-BUSINESS 26 27 -1 -3.70% 37 -11 -29.73% 26 37 -11 -29.73%
BURGLARY-RESIDENCE 39 42 -3 -7.14% 35 4 11.43% 39 35 4 11.43%
Sub-Total BURGLARY/ BREAKING & 65 69 -4 -5.80% 72 -7 -9.72% 65 72 -7 -9.72%
ENTERING
BMV 69 90 -21 -23.33% 49 20 40.82% 69 49 20 40.82%
Non-Violent  orpeR THEFT 74 59 15 25.42% 57 17 29.82% 74 57 17 29.82%
SHOPLIFTING 14 11 3 27.27% 12 2 16.67% 14 12 2 16.67%
Sub-Total LARCENY/ THEFT 157 160 -3 -1.88% 118 39 33.05% 157 118 39 33.05%
OFFENSES
uumv 91 80 11 13.75% 61 30 49.18% 91 61 30 49.18%
Sub-Total MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 91 80 11 13.75% 61 30 49.18% 91 61 30 49.18%
Sub-Total : Non-Violent 313 309 4 1.29% 251 62 24.70% 313 251 62 24.70%
GRAND TOTAL 440 467 -27 -5.78% 363 77 21.21% 440 363 7 21.21%
Data source:NIBRS.dbo.CompStatDailyBrief_MnD1--- Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Internal Report for Compstat Purposes Only, DOES NOT include All crimes 1/23/2019 7:56:16 AM

The Dallas Police Department was NIBRS certified June 2018 with Crime Data from March of 2018 forward. All crime counts prior to March 2018 are calculated using the NIBRS counting rules but are not recognized as officially
NIBRS. Crime counts are based on UCR NIBRS rules therefore, cannot be compared to crime counts based on UCR Summary rules. In the Crime Category Robbery prior to NIBRS each Robbery incident counted per incident.
NIBRS Robberies count each victim (All victims which includes reporting persons). Because of this counting rule prior to March 2018, we included the reporting persons from Jan 2017 — Feb 2018. These statistics are
preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



NIBRS MTD vs

MTD Last Month

NIBRS Crime MTD vs MTD LM City Total 1-CE 2-NE 3-SE 4-SW 5-NW 6-NC 7-SC
Category
ASSAULT AGG ASSAULT - FV 15.84% -62.50% 37.50% 0.00% 100.00% 20.00% -14.29% 8.33%
OFFENSES AGG ASSAULT - NFV 3.06% 5.56% -11.76% 46.15% 37.04% 4.76% 18.75% -29.73%
Sub-Total 6.97% -15.38% 4.00% 26.87% 57.50% 7.69% 8.70% -20.41%
HOMICIDE MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT -18.18% NC NC -50.00% 0.00% 0.00% NC -33.33%
OFFENSES MANSLAUGHTER
Sub-Total -18.18% NC NC -50.00% 0.00% 0.00% NC -33.33%
ROBBERY ROBBERY-BUSINESS -1.74% 10.00% -34.78% 22.22% 10.00% >100% >100% -65.00%
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL -21.18% -55.88% -18.52% -35.19% -24.32% -6.25% -12.50% 25.00%
Sub-Total -15.14% -40.91% -26.00% -26.98% -12.28% 30.56% 31.82% -12.50%
SEX OFFENSES, FONDLING -28.57% NC 0.00% -100.00% -50.00% -100.00% -100.00% NC
FORCIBLE RAPE 45.00% >100% >100% -50.00% >100% 50.00% 100.00% -75.00%
SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT -50.00% -100.00% NC -66.67% NC NC -100.00% -100.00%
SODOMY 14.29% NC NC -100.00% NC 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Sub-Total 12.50% >100% >100% -71.43% >100% -20.00% -25.00% -50.00%
Sub-Total -3.99% -21.62% -11.11% -6.85% 23.53% 17.39% 16.33% -19.62%
BURGLARY/ BURGLARY-BUSINESS -21.10% 12.00% -21.43% -4.17% -32.14% -30.56% -50.00% -3.70%
EEEQRKIII\,\IIS & BURGLARY-RESIDENCE -22.34% -5.88% -28.57% -51.72% -14.29% 33.33% -36.67% -7.14%
Sub-Total -21.79% 4.76% -25.51% -37.80% -20.78% -7.02% -43.94% -5.80%
LARCENY/ THEFT BMV -13.14% -17.75% -31.28% -28.74% -13.10% 17.68% -5.22% -23.33%
OFFENSES OTHER THEFT -25.00% -29.81% -42.48% -3.23% -34.94% -25.88% -38.57% 25.42%
SHOPLIFTING -10.85% 0.00% -19.23% 16.67% -20.00% -30.00% -9.38% 27.27%
Sub-Total -16.87% -21.25% -33.88% -16.77% -20.97% 2.31% -15.68% -1.88%
MOTOR VEHICLE UUMV -12.29% -17.65% -22.05% -15.00% -18.05% -18.33% 10.00% 13.75%
THEFT Sub-Total -12.29% -17.65% -22.05% -15.00% -18.05% -18.33% 10.00% 13.75%
Sub-Total -16.59% -17.88% -29.95% -21.01% -20.09% -3.96% -16.57% 1.29%
Grand Total -14.04% -18.47% -26.08% -16.90% -12.14% -1.28% -12.65% -5.78%

Data source:NIBRS.dbo.CompStatDailyBrief_MnD1--- Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Internal Report for Compstat Purposes Only, DOES NOT include All crimes 1/23/2019 7:56:16 AM

The Dallas Police Department was NIBRS certified June 2018 with Crime Data from March of 2018 forward. All crime counts prior to March 2018 are calculated using the NIBRS counting rules but are not recognized as officially
NIBRS. Crime counts are based on UCR NIBRS rules therefore, cannot be compared to crime counts based on UCR Summary rules. In the Crime Category Robbery prior to NIBRS each Robbery incident counted per incident.
NIBRS Robberies count each victim (All victims which includes reporting persons). Because of this counting rule prior to March 2018, we included the reporting persons from Jan 2017 — Feb 2018. These statistics are
preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



NIBRS MTD vs MTD Last Year

NIBRS Crime
Category

ASSAULT OFFENSES

HOMICIDE
OFFENSES

ROBBERY

SEX OFFENSES,
FORCIBLE

BURGLARY/
BREAKING &
ENTERING

LARCENY/ THEFT
OFFENSES

MOTOR VEHICLE
THEFT

MTD vs MTD LY

AGG ASSAULT - FV
AGG ASSAULT - NFV
Sub-Total

MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub-Total
ROBBERY-BUSINESS
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL
Sub-Total

FONDLING

RAPE

SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN
OBJECT

SODOMY

Sub-Total

Sub-Total
BURGLARY-BUSINESS
BURGLARY-RESIDENCE
Sub-Total

BMV

OTHER THEFT
SHOPLIFTING
Sub-Total

uumv

Sub-Total

Sub-Total

Grand Total

City Total

12.50%
12.92%
12.78%
-10.00%

-10.00%
21.51%
0.50%
7.17%
-54.55%
-27.50%
NC

>100%
-13.46%
7.93%
-36.53%
-22.91%
-29.67%
9.22%
-9.81%
3.60%
2.39%
10.89%
10.89%
-2.65%
-0.44%

1-CE

-66.67%
46.15%
0.00%
NC

NC
37.50%
0.00%
13.04%
NC
>100%
NC

NC
>100%
20.83%

-22.22%
-48.39%
-34.33%
-4.14%
-27.00%
-17.65%
-13.74%
-1.75%
-1.75%
-15.54%
-11.52%

2-NE

46.67%
0.00%
15.56%
NC

NC
66.67%
2.33%
21.31%
NC
0.00%
NC

NC
50.00%
21.43%
-13.16%
-43.66%
-33.03%

5.41%
-14.47%
-4.55%
-1.63%
6.45%
6.45%
-7.59%
-1.79%

3-SE

7.69%
-5.00%
-1.16%

-66.67%

-66.67%
-26.67%
-10.26%
-14.81%
-100.00%
-57.14%
NC

NC
-60.00%
-11.11%
21.05%
-36.36%
-19.05%
-40.95%
7.14%
16.67%
-22.75%
-15.70%
-15.70%
-19.66%
-17.06%

4-SW

62.50%
-21.28%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
15.79%
27.27%
21.95%
-66.67%

0.00%

NC

NC
20.00%
9.57%
-55.81%
16.67%
-22.78%
21.15%
-10.00%
100.00%
13.95%
21.11%
21.11%
7.33%
7.89%

5-NW

-25.00%
46.67%
21.74%
-33.33%

-33.33%
-10.53%
36.36%
14.63%
-100.00%
-25.00%
NC

0.00%
-33.33%
10.96%
-62.69%
0.00%
-44.21%
36.26%
-8.70%
55.56%
24.50%
12.64%
12.64%
6.96%
7.54%

6-NC

-33.33%
26.67%
4.17%
NC

NC
>100%
-22.22%
16.00%
-100.00%
-50.00%
NC

NC
-50.00%
3.64%
-41.94%
-36.67%
-39.34%
12.39%
-29.51%
-21.62%
-5.69%
29.41%
29.41%
-6.50%
-5.03%

Data source:NIBRS.dbo.CompStatDailyBrief_MnD1--- Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Internal Report for Compstat Purposes Only, DOES NOT include All crimes

7-SC

23.81%
79.31%
56.00%
33.33%

33.33%
0.00%
-14.63%
-12.50%
-50.00%
-88.89%
NC

NC
-72.73%
13.39%
-29.73%
11.43%
-9.72%
40.82%
29.82%
16.67%
33.05%
49.18%
49.18%
24.70%
21.21%

1/23/2019 7:56:16 AM

The Dallas Police Department was NIBRS certified June 2018 with Crime Data from March of 2018 forward. All crime counts prior to March 2018 are calculated using the NIBRS counting rules but are not recognized as officially
NIBRS. Crime counts are based on UCR NIBRS rules therefore, cannot be compared to crime counts based on UCR Summary rules. In the Crime Category Robbery prior to NIBRS each Robbery incident counted per incident.
NIBRS Robberies count each victim (All victims which includes reporting persons). Because of this counting rule prior to March 2018, we included the reporting persons from Jan 2017 — Feb 2018. These statistics are
preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted

throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



NIBRS YTD vs YTD Last Year

NIBRS Crime YTDvs YTD LY City Total 1-CE 2-NE 3-SE 4-SW 5-NW 6-NC 7-SC
Category
ASSAULT AGG ASSAULT - FV 12.50% -66.67% 46.67% 7.69% 62.50% -25.00% -33.33% 23.81%
OFFENSES AGG ASSAULT - NFV 12.92% 46.15% 0.00% -5.00% -21.28% 46.67% 26.67% 79.31%
Sub-Total 12.78% 0.00% 15.56% -1.16% 0.00% 21.74% 4.17% 56.00%
HOMICIDE MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT -10.00% NC NC -66.67% 0.00% -33.33% NC 33.33%
OFFENSES MANSLAUGHTER
Sub-Total -10.00% NC NC -66.67% 0.00% -33.33% NC 33.33%
ROBBERY ROBBERY-BUSINESS 21.51% 37.50% 66.67% -26.67% 15.79% -10.53% >100% 0.00%
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 0.50% 0.00% 2.33% -10.26% 27.27% 36.36% -22.22% -14.63%
Sub-Total 7.17% 13.04% 21.31% -14.81% 21.95% 14.63% 16.00% -12.50%
SEX OFFENSES, FONDLING -54.55% NC NC -100.00% -66.67% -100.00% -100.00% -50.00%
FORCIBLE RAPE -27.50% >100% 0.00% -57.14% 0.00% -25.00% -50.00% -88.89%
SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC
SODOMY >100% NC NC NC NC 0.00% NC NC
Sub-Total -13.46% >100% 50.00% -60.00% 20.00% -33.33% -50.00% -72.73%
Sub-Total 7.93% 20.83% 21.43% -11.11% 9.57% 10.96% 3.64% 13.39%
BURGLARY/ BURGLARY-BUSINESS -36.53% -22.22% -13.16% 21.05% -55.81% -62.69% -41.94% -29.73%
Eﬁ?églll{l\lg & BURGLARY-RESIDENCE -22.91% -48.39% -43.66% -36.36% 16.67% 0.00% -36.67% 11.43%
Sub-Total -29.67% -34.33% -33.03% -19.05% -22.78% -44.21% -39.34% -9.72%
LARCENY/ BMV 9.22% -4.14% 5.41% -40.95% 21.15% 36.26% 12.39% 40.82%
-I(;EEELSES OTHER THEFT -9.81% -27.00% -14.47% 7.14% -10.00% -8.70% -29.51% 29.82%
SHOPLIFTING 3.60% -17.65% -4.55% 16.67% 100.00% 55.56% -21.62% 16.67%
Sub-Total 2.39% -13.74% -1.63% -22.75% 13.95% 24.50% -5.69% 33.05%
MOTOR VEHICLE UUMV 10.89% -1.75% 6.45% -15.70% 21.11% 12.64% 29.41% 49.18%
THEFT Sub-Total 10.89% -1.75% 6.45% -15.70% 21.11% 12.64% 29.41% 49.18%
Sub-Total -2.65% -15.54% -7.59% -19.66% 7.33% 6.96% -6.50% 24.70%
Grand Total -0.44% -11.52% -1.79% -17.06% 7.89% 7.54% -5.03% 21.21%

Data source:NIBRS.dbo.CompStatDailyBrief_MnD1--- Date format: Date of Occurrence--- Internal Report for Compstat Purposes Only, DOES NOT include All crimes 1/23/2019 7:56:16 AM

The Dallas Police Department was NIBRS certified June 2018 with Crime Data from March of 2018 forward. All crime counts prior to March 2018 are calculated using the NIBRS counting rules but are not recognized as officially
NIBRS. Crime counts are based on UCR NIBRS rules therefore, cannot be compared to crime counts based on UCR Summary rules. In the Crime Category Robbery prior to NIBRS each Robbery incident counted per incident.
NIBRS Robberies count each victim (All victims which includes reporting persons). Because of this counting rule prior to March 2018, we included the reporting persons from Jan 2017 — Feb 2018. These statistics are
preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



